PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Raymond J. Sobol	01/29/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EvidencePix, Inc.	
Street Address:	6423 Lakeview Drive S.W.	
City:	Calgary	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T3E 5T2	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11565399
Patent Number:	7161479

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)362-2928

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

415-362-3800 Phone:

officeactions@fdml.com Email:

Martin C. Fliesler - Fliesler Meyer LLP Correspondent Name: 650 California Street, 14th Floor Address Line 1: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94108 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SOBOL-01000US0

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Justas Geringson

Total Attachments: 3

500775140

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 022222 FRAME: 0253

INDIVIDUAL TO CORPORATE
ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS, APPLICATIONS, AND INVENTIONS

WHEREAS Raymond J. Sobol, an individual residing at 6423 Lakeview Drive SW, Calgary, Alberta,

Canada T3E 5T2 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in the following

Letters Patents and applications therefor:

U.S. Patent No.7,161,479, issued January 9, 2007 (docket no. SOBOL-01000US0); and

U.S. Patent Application No. 11/565,399, filed November 30, 2006 (docket no. SOBOL-01000US2).

WHEREAS PATENT PROPERTY shall include each and all of the following:

(a) the foregoing Letters Patents and applications therefor and the inventions disclosed therein, and

all embodiments of such inventions heretofore assigned to ASSIGNOR [all collectively hereinafter termed

"said inventions"];

(b) all rights to apply in any and all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention or

other governmental grants on said inventions, including the right to apply for patents pursuant to the Interna-

tional Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or pursuant to any other convention, treaty,

agreement or understanding;

(c) any and all applications filed, including any provisional application for which any and all

applications claims benefit, and any and all patents, certificates of invention or other governmental grants

granted on said inventions in the United States or any other country, including each and every application

filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation

of any of said applications, including any provisional application for which said applications claims benefit;

(d) each and every reissue or extension of any of said patents;

(e) each and every patent claim resulting from a reexamination certificate for any and all of said

patents, and

Page 1

Attorney Docket No.: SOBOL-01000US0/SOBOL-010000US2 jgcringson/sobol/assignment.wpd

(f) the right to sue for and all claims for damages, profits or other recovery resulting from

infringement, including past infringement, of any of the foregoing.

WHEREAS EvidencePix Inc. a corporation of Canada with a principal place of business at 6423

Lakeview Drive SW, Calgary, Alberta, Canada, T3E 5T2, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is to acquire from

ASSIGNOR the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Property.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said ASSIGNOR to

have been received in full from said ASSIGNEE,

ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and otherwise conveys to ASSIGNEE, and

ASSIGNEE's successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the

PATENT PROPERTY.

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute and cause to be executed such additional instruments as

may be necessary or desirable to confirm the transfer of rights as herein contemplated, to record the transfer

of rights in the United States and throughout the world, and to permit ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's

successors, legal representatives and assigns to enforce the PATENT PROPERTY.

Page 2

Page 3

RECORDED: 02/06/2009

Name: Raymond J. Sobol

Title:_